SOUTH BEND WATER WORKS SCHEDULE OF RATES & MINIMUMS

Effective: 03/19/19 Effective: 03/19/19

Size	(Inside)			FIRE HYDRANT		FIRE PROTECTION		
	(IIISIUE)	(Outside)	Size	(Inside)	(Outside)	(Inside)	(Outside)	
5/8"	11.54	13.16	5/8"	3.35	3.82			
3/4"	16.65	18.98	3/4"	3.35	3.82			
1"	29.63	33.77	1"	8.59	9.79	4.42	5.04	
1 1/2"	66.57	75.89	1 1/2"	19.32	22.02			
2"	118.39	134.97	2"	34.32	39.12	8.90	10.15	
3"	266.37	303.66	3"	77.25	88.07	17.80	20.29	
4"	473.56	539.85	4"	137.35	156.58	35.57	40.55	
6"	1,065.72	1,214.92	6"	309.02	352.28	44.10	50.28	
8"	1,894.66	2,159.91	8"	549.34	626.25	75.74	86.34	
10"	2,959.73	3,374.09	10"	858.36	978.53	118.38	134.95	
12"	4,261.45	4,858.05	12"		·	170.67	194.56	

Outside Rates are 14% higher

Fire Hyd - Flat Rate based on Water Meter Size Fire Protection is for Private Fire Systems

Water Ins: \$2.10 No Insurance on Sprinkler Service
Water Late Fee: 10% on first \$3.00, 3% on balance

Clean Air - INSIDE city only: \$0.99

WATER/SPRINKLER RATE			(30 days)		(Inside)	(Outside)
First	5 ccf	1 -	5 ccf	х	2.55409	2.91166
Next	15 ccf	6 -	20 ccf	Х	2.21772	2.52820
Next	55 ccf	21 -	75 ccf	х	1.94980	2.22277
Next	225 ccf	76 -	300 ccf	Х	1.71613	1.95639
Next	900 ccf	301 -	1200 ccf	Х	1.34700	1.53558
Over	1200 ccf	1201 -	and over	Х	1.04337	1.18944

NOTE: Sprinkler rates were modified in May 2016 to match water rates as irrigation accounts went from billing three times a year to six times a year.

STORM WATER USER FEE Effective: 06/01/2019								
Residential	\$ 2.00	Commercial	\$ 5.00					
Multi-Family	\$ 5.00	Chruch	\$ 5.00					
Public Authority	\$ 5.00	Industrial	\$ 5.00					

WATER/SPRINKLER							
MINIMUM USAGE							
Inside & Outside							
5/8" 4.52							
3/4"	6.75						
1"	12.6						
1 1/2"	30.53						
2"	57.11						
3"	140.9						
4"	261.63						
6"	690.73						
8"	1337.01						
10"	2357.81						
12"	3605.42						

*If consumption is at or less than above, Minimum will be charged

*If consumption is more than above, Step rates will be charged

SEWER RATES									
	RATE Effective Jan-15	RATE Effective Jan-16	RATE Effective Oct-17		RATE Effective Jan-18		RATE Effective Jan-19		
Meter Size	SEWER BASE	SEWER BASE	<u>SEWER</u> BASE		<u>SEWER</u> BASE		<u>SEWER</u> BASE		
			INSIDE	INSIDE OUTSIDE		OUTSIDE	INSIDE	OUTSIDE	
5/8"	28.47	29.89	29.89	31.38	29.89	32.88	29.89	34.07	
3/4"	38.37	40.29	40.29	42.30	40.29	44.32	40.29	45.93	
1"	65.59	68.87	68.87	72.31	68.87	75.76	68.87	78.51	
1 1/2"	147.18	154.54	154.54	162.27	154.54	169.99	154.54	176.18	
2"	251.01	263.56	263.56	276.74	263.56	289.92	263.56	300.46	
3"	572.98	601.63	601.63	631.71	601.63	661.79	601.63	685.86	
4"	1,018.02	1,068.92	1,068.92	1,122.37	1,068.92	1,175.81	1,068.92	1,218.57	
6"	2,279.25	2,393.22	2,393.22	2,512.88	2,393.22	2,632.54	2,393.22	2,728.27	
8"	4,061.18	4,264.24	4,264.24	4,477.45	4,264.24	4,690.66	4,264.24	4,861.23	
10"	6,335.05	6,651.81	6,651.81	6,984.40	6,651.81	7,316.99	6,651.81	7,583.06	
UnMtr	47.16	49.52	49.52	52.00	49.52	54.47	49.52	56.45	
Septic	28.47	29.89	29.89	29.89	29.89	29.89	29.89	29.89	
Per CCF	2.68	2.81	2.81	2.95	2.81	3.09	2.81	3.20	

Consumption times Per CCF rate (plus BASE) amount

UnMetered is Monthly Flat Rate

Sewer Ins: \$1.18 Sewer Late Fee: 10%

SOLID WASTE RATES								
Effective: 09/11/2017								
TRA	SH		YARD WASTE					
Administrative Fee	10	.00	Yard waste season is billed monthly for weekly					
Return Trip Fee	10.00		service during the months of April through					
Contamination Fee	10	.00	November (8 moi	months of the year)				
Tote Replacement	50	.00						
Special Trash Pick-up								
(per cubic yard)	20.00			(Yearly)	(Monthly)			
Additional Trash Tote								
(monthly per container)	7.09		Yard Waste	16.00	2.00			
			Add Yrd Wst Tote					
	(Inside)	(Outside)	(per container)	16.00	2.00			
Residential	12.48	16.22	Special Yrd Wst Pick-up					
Senior	7.49	9.36	(per cubic yard)	10.00				
Multi-Family:								
2 Units	19.57							
3 Units	26.66							
4 Units	33.76							
Commercial	16.22							

Revision Date: 06/10/2019